Gearing (times) (3) 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.23 0.25 0.25

Current ratio (times) (4) 2.03 1.95 1.94 1.27 1.20 1.19

Earnings / (Loss) per Share

(US cents) (5) 0.30 0.33 0.33 (1.93) (2.14) (2.14)

Earnings / (Loss) per Share

(cents) (2) (5) 0.43 0.47 0.47 (2.75) (3.06) (3.06)

Notes:

(1) “NTA per Share” represents NTA divided by the number of Shares as at 30 June 2015.

(2) Equivalent amount in cents have been provided for comparative purposes, based on a closing rate of US$1:S$1.43

as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(3) “Gearing” represents total borrowings divided by total equity.

(4) “Current ratio” represents current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) Earnings / (Loss) per Share represents net profit / (loss) for FY2015 respectively divided by the weighted average

number of Shares for FY2015.

19

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

3.7. 2 Assuming Shares were purchased and held as treasury shares

 Group  Company
Before
Share

Purchases
After Share
Purchases

Before
Share

Purchases
After Share
Purchases

US$’000

Market
Purchase
US$’000

Off-Market
Purchase
US$’000 US$’000

 Market
Purchase
US$’000

Off-Market
Purchase
US$’000

As at 30 June 2015
Share Capital 4,312 4,312 4,312 4,312 4,312 4,312

Reserves 17,592 17,592 17,592 7,426 7,426 7,426

Shares held in Treasury  - (802) (878) - (802) (878)

Shareholders’ Equity 21,904 21,102 21,026 11,738 10,936 10,860

NTA 21,904 21,102 21,026 11,738 10,936 10,860

Current assets 19,319 18,517 18,441 13,945 13,143 13,067

Current liabilities 9,515 9,515 9,515 10,951 10,951 10,951

Total borrowings 3,469 3,469 3,469 2,719 2,719 2,719

Net profit / (loss) for FY2015 406 406 406 (2,628) (2,628) (2,628)

Number of Shares as at

30 June 2015 (’000) 136,513 122,862 122,862 136,513 122,862 122,862

Weighted average number of

Shares as at 30 June 2015 (’000) 136,513 122,862 122,862 136,513 122,862 122,862

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (US cents) (1) 16.0 17.2 17.1 8.6 8.9 8.8

NTA per Share (cents) (1) (2) 22.9 24.6 24.5 12.3 12.7 12.6

Gearing (times) (3) 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.23 0.25 0.25

Current ratio (times) (4) 2.03 1.95 1.94 1.27 1.20 1.19

Earnings / (Loss) per Share

(US cents) (5) 0.30 0.33 0.33 (1.93) (2.14) (2.14)

Earnings / (Loss) per Share